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Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
_um@m AFCGCA1A
GEARBOX - CLUTCH RELEASE - LT85
ll. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 UKCB677L Slave cylinder-cluich 1
BHM7063L Kit repair-slave cylinder 1
2 FRC2402 Plate backing 1
3 SH108251L Screw-slave cylinder 2
4  WL108001L Washer spring 2
5 571160 Push rod-slave cylinder 1
6 576723 Clip-push rod 1
7 FRC9568 Bearing clutch release 1
8 576137 Lever clutch release 1
8 FRC2975 Cap-pivot lever 1
10 FRC2528 Pivot-release lever 1
11 571161 Insert-clutch rel/lever 1
12 SH106101L Screw-clutch rel/lever 1
13 WM106001L Washer spring 1
14 571163 Clip-clutch release lever 1
15 576203 Staple-clufch lever 1
16 FRC4803 Guide-clutch release 1
17 FRC2481 Dowel-guide 2
18 SH108401L Screw 1
19 WL108001L Washer spring 2
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DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards

349 | GEARBOX

Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards

—Hm@m AFCGEAZ2B

GEARBOX - GEARCASE - LT85

fl. Part No.

1 FRG3731
FRC8397
FRC9524

2 FRC2309

3 FRC5306

4 FRC2365

5 FRC2465

6 FRC2482

7  BH110091L

8 BH110101L

9 BH110t21L

10 WL110001L

11 NH110041L

12 FRC3073

13 FRC2542

14 FRC3166

15 90571086

16 591227

17 576220

18 FRC2468

18 90571104

20 FRC4810
§TC820
608246
571944
PRC1039
FRC58674

2t FRC2370

22 3292

Note(1)
Note(2)

Description

Casing gearbox
Casing gearbox
Casing gearbox
Dowel

Extension case

Seal oil extension case
Washer joint

Dowel

Bolt-M10x45
Bolt-M10x50
Boli-M10x60

Washer spring

Nut

Washer joint

Plate blanking

Screw grub
Gear-internal-oil pump
Gear-external-oil pump
Filter

'O'ring

Plug

Washer

Kit gears

Plug drain
Plug-reverse switch hole
Switch-reverse light
Washer-reverse switch
Bolt-reverse lever
Plug-cil level

Prefix 22C but with SPLIT GEARCASE
Use only 1 washer with SPLIT GEARCASE

)
)
W
Asbestos free

Oty Remarks
1 20C

1 22C

1 Note(1)
2

1

1

1

2

3

3

2

8

1

2 Note(2)
1

1

1)

1 )20C only
1

1

1

1

1

b

1

1

1

1

1

LAND ~
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Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
—UEQD AFCGIA2A

GEARBOX - MAINSHAFT - LT85

lfl. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 FRC4714 Mainshaft 1 )20C

2 FRC7852 Constant pinion assembly 1 )

1 FRC8214 Mainshaft 1 y22c

2 FRGC9621 Constant pinion assembly 1 )

3 FRC2301 Ball bearing 1

4 SHIMS-CONSTANT PINION
FRC2445 3.07 AR
FRC2446 - 3.02 AR
FRC2447 297 A/R
FRC2448 292 AR
FRC2449 2.87 AR

5 FRC2488 Circlip 2

6 571142 Seal oil 1

7 6397 Bearing 1

8 SHIMS-3RD AND 4TH HUB
FRC2554 3.48 AR
FRC2555 3.43 AR
FRC2556 3.38 AR

9 FRCB139 Synchromesh assy 3rd/dth 1

10 FRCB777 Baulk ring 2

11 FRC7752 Block sliding 3

12 503805 Spring 3

13 BLS108L Ball 3

14 FRC3898 Spacer-3rd gear 1

15 FRC7764 Gear-3rd speed-mainshaft 1 20C
FRCB210 Gear-3rd speed-mainshaft 1 22C

16 FRC2334 Bearing 1
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Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
...... Page
ll GEARBOX - MAINSHAFT GEARS - LT85

. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

19 FRC7757 Gear-5th speed 1 20C
FRCB211 Gear-5th speed 1 220

20 FRCB176 Synchromesh assy 5th 1

21 FRCB777 Baulk ring 1

22 BLS108L Ball 3

23 503805 Spring 3

24 FRC7752 Block sliding 3

25 FRC7753 Plate stop-5th speed 3mm 1 Nota(1)
STC700 Plate stop-5th speed 5Smm 1 Note(2)

26 FRCB8409 Pin anti-rotation 3mm 1 Note(1)
STC581 Pin anti-rotation Smm 1 Note(2)

27 FRC2457 'O'ring-collar 1

28 FRC5317 Collar-oil seal 3mm 1 Note(1)
STCS582 Callar-oil seal 5mm 1 Note(2)

Note(1) Up to gearbox 22000845

Note(2) From gearbox 22C00846
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Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards

10@0 AFCGIE1A

GEARBOX - LAYSHAFT - LT85

. Part No.

FRC3732
FRCB213
FRC8211
FRC3806
FRC2578
FRC2470
FRCB380
§B108201L
SH108301L
WL108001L
FRC3987
FRC3319
FRC1032
FRC1034
FRC1035
FRC3112
FRCB8421
591519

Description

Layshatt

Layshait

Gear-5th speed
Nut-5th gear to layshaft
Bearing-layshaft front
Bearing-layshaft rear
Plate retaining
Screw-plate
Scrow-M8x30
Washer spring
Spacer-bearing

Gear reverse idler
Bearing

Washer

Circlip
Shaft-reverse idler
Washer thrust-shaft
Spring pin-shaft

Qty Remarks
1 20C
1 22C
1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1
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DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards 357 | GEARBOX

Mode! DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
Page AFCGKA1A

GEARBOX - SELECTOR AND SHAFTS - LT85 - CONTINUED

lil. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
18 WA106041L Washer-plain-pivot pin 1
19 PC106561L Clevis pin-5th fork 1
20 FRC8270 Shaft selector-reverse 1
21 FR(CB455 Hinge reverse 1
22 FRC3481 Spring-reverse hinge 1
23 571158 Spring pin-jaws to shaft 4
24 PSi103121L Split pin 1
25 SH108301L Screw M8 x 30 2
26 FRC2577 Plunger interlock 3
27 FRC3117 Pin interlock 2
28 FRC2390 Lever reverse assembly 1
29 571043 Selector foot 1
30 PS103121L Split pin i
31 WA108051L Washer 1
32 FRC2368 Beam reverse 1
33 FRC2370 Bolt beam reverse 1
34 571146 Detent ball 4
35 583802 Detent spring 4
36 PS103121L Split pin-5th speed fork 1

QL
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359 | GEARBOX

Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
ﬂmmm AFCGMAI1A

GEARBOX - MOUNTINGS - LT85

lit. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 NRC8501 Mounting Bracket-LH 1

2 SHi112251L Screw 4

3 WL112001L Washer spring 4

4 NTC1201 Bracket mounting RH 1

5 90575585 Bracket mounting 2

6 NTC5900 Rubber mounting 2 IMPERIAL

7 WD110061L Washer-rubber to bracket 2

8 WLB000B1L Washer spring 2

9 NHB06041L Nut-rubber to bracket 2

10 WLB00061L Washer-rubber to bracket 2

11 NH606041L Nut-rubber to bracket 2
RTCB115 Kit engine mounting 2 )
NH110041LD Nut 4 METRIC
WC110061LD Washer 2 )
WL110001LD Washer spring 4 }
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